Training 10 May 2025 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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2070
1302
1200
2050
1385
2056
2092
2015
1087
1395
1378
1598
1744
1057
1446
1128
1237
1436
1976
1238
1542
1079
1419
1899
1151
1817
1531
1842
1638
2032
1427
1439
1688
1408
1908
1475
1543
1191
1617
1389

American Republicans become Democrats
Robot runs for president

Bubble wrap explodes unexpectedly
Ghosts form a rock band

Ice cream flavors inspired by dreams
World Cup for aliens

Violet apple found

Magical slippers found lost
Sasquatch runs for Mayor

Talking plants demand justice

Strike is extended

Murderer commits suicide

The atomic winter begins

Invisible woman walks dog

Recycle bin gains consciousness
Sasquatches host talent show

Fall of the Tower of Pisa

Socks start singing loudly

Clouds dress in pajamas

Hail in Rio

Aliens request help with vacation planning
Weddings in the church are prohibited
Moose race downhill

Potatoes as big as cabbage heads
Ghosts volunteer at the community center
Socks rebel against the dryer

Aliens open bakery on the moon
Party at the office

Author’s new novel

Walking fish open café

Overhead replaces plasma TV
Spaceships paint the sky

High-rise burns out

Asteroids join football league

Old news

Zebras paint themselves pink
Dinosaurs become fashion icons
Aliens throw pizza party

Tulip industry recovers

Pirates host tea parties
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Recall time: 15 min



Training 10 May 2025 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1607
1953
1220
1103
1968
1587
1573
1677
1324
1881
1673
1629
1192
1337
1360
1944
1713
1352
2091
1452
2089
2012
1232
1292
1796
1221
1846
2037
1902
1783
1528
1236
1470
1136
1879
1798
1771
1754
1054
1334

Private health insurance abolished
Washing machine mysteriously sings
Gnomes throw surprise party
Mountaineer breaks new world record
Worms form rock band

Clouds declare independence
Unicorns discover social media
Gnomes hold a parade

Pandas launch a podcast
Citizens burn witch

New element found

Octopus becomes mayor of underwater city
Fish start a protest for freedom
Pea soup poisoned

Mice launch a cooking competition
Moon pancakes found rare

The air becomes toxic

Star is actually a planet

City turns invisible overnight
Goblins start a band

New branch in medicine
Catastrophic economic crisis
Wizards duel with spoons
Invention of the nail scissors

Train driver forms rock band

Old books reveal secrets

Talking plants start a comedy club
Gravity reversed during tea-time
Surgeon must go to the toilet

Axe handles greet kindly

Blind person gets a driver's license
13th Rubik's Cube in space

Traitor caught

Wizards invent social media
Invisible cat escapes house
Wizards build spaceship

Parrots speak in poetry

Spanish colony becomes Russian
Zombies learn to dance

Aliens binge-watch Earth shows
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1862
1887
1987
1804
1679
1012
1336
2081
2053
1013
1836
1589
2068
1435
1582
1708
1162
1270
1183
1326
1078
1267
1729
1910
1142
1038
1082
1018
1160
1421
1726
1393
1524
1140
1552
1837
1072
1560
1790
1175

Ski descent is banned

Ghost runs marathon

Vampires join daylight saving time
Escaped circus lion offers advice
Neutron star goes dark

Outdoor opera in the moonlight
Cupcakes become sentient beings
Curse of the criminal

Vampires start reality show
Mountains start to dance

Brother born

End of the 14th Crimean War
Snow in Central Africa

Invisible dog runs away

Video game ban

Ghost haunts local bakery
Calculator officially cursed

Soap bubbles grant wishes

Pope Leo dies

Rice grows in Spain

Marshmallow clouds float by

Shirt is being sewn

Crime prevented

Buddhism in Africa

Bavaria declares independence
Corn in all food products

Waffles become a diplomatic tool
Chairman becomes village bicycle
Wildebeest invent dance challenge
Birth of octuplets

Everyone trips

World currency is counterfeited

Subject becomes topic of conversation

Business ends on winter jackets
Internet is down

Cactus holds a conference

Iron is too hot

Billionaire buys singing fish
Cactus gives motivational speech
Penguin wins chess tournament
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1653
1535
1618
1214
1171
1720
2086
1363
1988
1870
1443
1405
1456
1202
1724
1912
1442
1602
1333
1993
1178
1890
1131
1838
1186
1840
1392
1700
2004
1670
1635
1523
1441
1300
2078
1323
1246
1170
1161
1492

The currency 'Asia’ is launched
Man gives birth

Dance party in space

Ghost hosts cooking show
Rainbows appear in color

Wizards play football

Socks develop their own language
Robber apprehended

Cats invent new internet language
Ancient mask confuses researchers
Ice cream truck flies

Alien learns to paint portraits
Hamburg gets a pedestrian zone
Baby eats hot chili

New cutlery introduced

Civil War in Somalia

Cactus wins beauty contest

Boss fires all employees

200th carnival Monday in UIm
Dentist is the biggest idol

The first handbag thief is caught
Potatoes become gourmet chefs
Comic books banned
Marshmallows win prestigious award
Giraffe plays chess nightly
Invisible man signs contract
Comet strikes the moon

Cat starts a bakery

Hunger strike ended

Socks take vacations

Gruff goats start band

Gnomes host annual gardening Olympics
Sasquatch opens bakery

Beetle peels apples

Martians open a dance academy
Newspaper folded 15 times
Pineapple becomes new president
The worst thunderstorm

Squirrel wins national tennis

All passports are valid everywhere
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1312
1509
1645
1997
1601
2040
1917
1971
1099
1009
1943
2043
1252
1498
1046

Giraffes attend city council.

Clouds form a band

Garden gnomes come alive

Time machine out of order

Money is rationed

Invasion of the aliens successful
Wizards are training squirrels for espionage
Clouds form shapes of forgotten toys
Fairies start a podcast

Demonstration of hypnosis
Counterfeit dinosaurs invade museum
Oat harvest

King Oliver in Castle Wolfsbrunn
Record in shaving

Kangaroo delivers mail on trampoline
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