Historic Dates, english, #175

4	0070	Annaire Development
1	2070	American Republicans become Democrats
2	1302	Robot runs for president
3	1200	Bubble wrap explodes unexpectedly
4	2050	Ghosts form a rock band
5	1385	Ice cream flavors inspired by dreams
6	2056	World Cup for aliens
7	2092	Violet apple found
8	2015	Magical slippers found lost
9	1087	Sasquatch runs for Mayor
10	1395	Talking plants demand justice
11	1378	Strike is extended
12	1598	Murderer commits suicide
13	1744	The atomic winter begins
14	1057	Invisible woman walks dog
15	1446	Recycle bin gains consciousness
16	1128	Sasquatches host talent show
17	1237	Fall of the Tower of Pisa
18	1436	Socks start singing loudly
19	1976	Clouds dress in pajamas
20	1238	Hail in Rio
21	1542	Aliens request help with vacation planning
22	1079	Weddings in the church are prohibited
23	1419	Moose race downhill
24	1899	Potatoes as big as cabbage heads
25	1151	Ghosts volunteer at the community center
26	1817	Socks rebel against the dryer
27	1531	Aliens open bakery on the moon
28	1842	Party at the office
29	1638	Author's new novel
30	2032	Walking fish open café
31	1427	Overhead replaces plasma TV
32	1439	Spaceships paint the sky
33	1688	High-rise burns out
34	1408	Asteroids join football league
35	1908	Old news
36	1475	Zebras paint themselves pink
37	1543	Dinosaurs become fashion icons
38	1191	Aliens throw pizza party
39	1617	Tulip industry recovers
40	1389	Pirates host tea parties
- U	1008	ι παίσο ποσί τοα μαιτίσο

Historic Dates, english, #175

41	1607	Private health insurance abolished
42	1953	Washing machine mysteriously sings
43	1220	Gnomes throw surprise party
44	1103	Mountaineer breaks new world record
45	1968	Worms form rock band
46	1587	Clouds declare independence
47	1573	Unicorns discover social media
48	1677	Gnomes hold a parade
49	1324	Pandas launch a podcast
50	1881	Citizens burn witch
51	1673	New element found
52	1629	Octopus becomes mayor of underwater city
53	1192	Fish start a protest for freedom
54	1337	Pea soup poisoned
55	1360	Mice launch a cooking competition
56	1944	Moon pancakes found rare
57	1713	The air becomes toxic
58	1352	Star is actually a planet
59	2091	City turns invisible overnight
60	1452	Goblins start a band
61	2089	New branch in medicine
62	2012	Catastrophic economic crisis
63	1232	Wizards duel with spoons
64	1292	Invention of the nail scissors
65	1796	Train driver forms rock band
66	1221	Old books reveal secrets
67	1846	Talking plants start a comedy club
68	2037	Gravity reversed during tea-time
69	1902	Surgeon must go to the toilet
70	1783	Axe handles greet kindly
71	1528	Blind person gets a driver's license
72	1236	13th Rubik's Cube in space
73	1470	Traitor caught
74	1136	Wizards invent social media
75	1879	Invisible cat escapes house
76	1798	Wizards build spaceship
77	1771	Parrots speak in poetry
78	1754	Spanish colony becomes Russian
79	1054	Zombies learn to dance
80	1334	Aliens binge-watch Earth shows

Historic Dates, english, #175

81	1862	Ski descent is banned
82	1887	Ghost runs marathon
83	1987	Vampires join daylight saving time
84	1804	Escaped circus lion offers advice
85	1679	Neutron star goes dark
86	1012	Outdoor opera in the moonlight
87	1336	Cupcakes become sentient beings
88	2081	Curse of the criminal
89	2053	Vampires start reality show
90	1013	Mountains start to dance
91	1836	Brother born
92	1589	End of the 14th Crimean War
93	2068	Snow in Central Africa
94	1435	Invisible dog runs away
95	1582	Video game ban
96	1708	Ghost haunts local bakery
97	1162	Calculator officially cursed
98	1270	Soap bubbles grant wishes
99	1183	Pope Leo dies
100	1326	Rice grows in Spain
101	1078	Marshmallow clouds float by
102	1267	Shirt is being sewn
103	1729	Crime prevented
104	1910	Buddhism in Africa
105	1142	Bavaria declares independence
106	1038	Corn in all food products
107	1082	Waffles become a diplomatic tool
108	1018	Chairman becomes village bicycle
109	1160	Wildebeest invent dance challenge
110	1421	Birth of octuplets
111	1726	Everyone trips
112	1393	World currency is counterfeited
113	1524	Subject becomes topic of conversation
114	1140	Business ends on winter jackets
115	1552	Internet is down
116	1837	Cactus holds a conference
117	1072	Iron is too hot
118	1560	Billionaire buys singing fish
119	1790	Cactus gives motivational speech
120	1175	Penguin wins chess tournament
		<u> </u>

Historic Dates, english, #175

121	1653	The currency 'Asia' is launched
122	1535	Man gives birth
123	1618	Dance party in space
124	1214	Ghost hosts cooking show
125	1171	Rainbows appear in color
126	1720	Wizards play football
127	2086	Socks develop their own language
128	1363	Robber apprehended
129	1988	Cats invent new internet language
130	1870	Ancient mask confuses researchers
131	1443	Ice cream truck flies
132	1405	Alien learns to paint portraits
133	1456	Hamburg gets a pedestrian zone
134	1202	Baby eats hot chili
135	1724	New cutlery introduced
136	1912	Civil War in Somalia
137	1442	Cactus wins beauty contest
138	1602	Boss fires all employees
139	1333	200th carnival Monday in Ulm
140	1993	Dentist is the biggest idol
141	1178	The first handbag thief is caught
142	1890	Potatoes become gourmet chefs
143	1131	Comic books banned
144	1838	Marshmallows win prestigious award
145	1186	Giraffe plays chess nightly
146	1840	Invisible man signs contract
147	1392	Comet strikes the moon
148	1700	Cat starts a bakery
149	2004	Hunger strike ended
150	1670	Socks take vacations
151	1635	Gruff goats start band
152	1523	Gnomes host annual gardening Olympics
153	1441	Sasquatch opens bakery
154	1300	Beetle peels apples
155	2078	Martians open a dance academy
156	1323	Newspaper folded 15 times
157	1246	Pineapple becomes new president
158	1170	The worst thunderstorm
159	1161	Squirrel wins national tennis
160	1492	All passports are valid everywhere
100	1702	All passports are valid everywhere

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 2b9dfa81 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1312	Giraffes attend city council.
162	1509	Clouds form a band
163	1645	Garden gnomes come alive
164	1997	Time machine out of order
165	1601	Money is rationed
166	2040	Invasion of the aliens successful
167	1917	Wizards are training squirrels for espionage
168	1971	Clouds form shapes of forgotten toys
169	1099	Fairies start a podcast
170	1009	Demonstration of hypnosis
171	1943	Counterfeit dinosaurs invade museum
172	2043	Oat harvest
173	1252	King Oliver in Castle Wolfsbrunn
174	1498	Record in shaving
175	1046	Kangaroo delivers mail on trampoline